ClearAppeal_LED_2x4 02/15 page 1 of 4
Recessed
The Philips Day-Brite / Philips CFI ClearAppeal Recessed Architectural
LED offers smooth brightness across the face of the luminaire and
provides excellent visual comfort. Its modern architectural styling
complements any space.
ClearAppeal
LED 2x4

Lamps:  Qty:
Notes:
Ordering guide Example:  2CAG42L840-4-DS-UNV-DIM
Width Family
Ceiling
Type
Lumens Color Length
Center
Diffuser
Voltage Dimming Options
2 CA  – 4  – DS  –  –  –
2 2' CA ClearAppeal G Grid
F Flange
36L 3600 nominal
delivered lumens
42L 4200 nominal
delivered lumens
55L 5500 nominal
delivered lumens
70L 7000 nominal
delivered lumens
830 80 CRI, 3000K
835 80 CRI, 3500K
840 80 CRI, 4000K
4 4' DS Diffuse
(smooth)
UNV Universal
Voltage,
120-277
volt
347 347V
DIM 0-10V
dimming
(control
leads factory
installed and
extended to
access plate)
SDIM1 Step
dimming to
40% input
power
F1 3/8" flex, 3 wire 18 gauge
F2 3/8" flex, 4 wire 18 gauge
F1/D 3/8" twin flex, 3 wire
18 gauge for dimmable
luminaires.
F2/5W 3/8" single flex, 5 wire
18 gauge for dimmable
luminaires.
GLR1 Fusing, fast blow
EMLED Integral emergency battery
pack (requires ballast
enclosure on top
of luminaire)
OCC Integral sensor, occupancy
DAY Integral sensor, daylighting
DAYOCC Integral sensor, daylighting
and occupancy
Accessories (order separately)
• FMA24 – 2'x4' “F” mounting frame for NEMA “F” mounting
Footnotes
1 SDIM may not be available on all products.  Consult factory.
ClearAppeal_LED_2x4 02/15 page 2 of 4
Application